

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22391-22392/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 28/07/2004 in OJ No.46/1997 & OJA No.46/1997 & OJ No.55/2004 & CA No.258/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BILIMORA TRUST

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

OFFICIAL LIQ., VANIA SILK MILL P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D..

Petitioner is directed to submit the requisite process fee and additional copies of the pleadings for such fresh notice. Petitioner is also permitted to serve the respondents by Dasti service.

List the matter on 3rd April 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar