

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22391-22392/2004

BILIMORA TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQ., VANIA SILK MILL P.LTD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Praveen Gautam, Adv.

Mr Raman Krishan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Both sides submit that there is a possibility of a settlement and pray for  
time.

List the matter on 30.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

hj